SMD Type MOSFET
85http://www.keccorp.com
▣ High Voltage MOSFET (SMD Type)
Type No.
Max. Ratings RDS(ON)  (ΩΩ) Qg (nC)
Package Outline (Unit: mm)
BVDSS (V) ID (A) PD (W) Typ. Max. VGS (V) ID (A) Typ. VGS (V)
KHB1D0N60D 600 1 28 9.5 12 10 0.5 5.9 10

.1
5
-0
.0
5
0.13
0.
2M
IN
1.3Max
 +0.1
-0.05
1.0+0.2
-0.1
KMA3D6N20SA 20 3.6 1.25 0.6 1.5 VGS 250㎂ 32 45 4.5 2.5 9.1 4.5
KMB4D0N30SA 30 4 1.25 1.0 3.0 VGS 250㎂ 38 47 10 3.5 6 10
KMB3D5N40SA 40 3.5 1.25 1.0 3.0 VGS 250㎂ 45 58 10 3.5 10 10
KMB2D0N60SA 60 2 1.25 1.5 - VGS 250㎂ 125 160 10 2 4.8 10
KMA2D3P20S
G
D
S

.3
+_
  0.2+_
+0
.1
-0
.0
5
1.
63
  0
.2
+_
+0.1
- 0.05
KMB8D2N60QA 60 8.2 3.1 1.0 3.0 VGS 250㎂ 16.3 22 10 8.2 47.6 10
KMA6D5P20Q
G
S S S
DD D D -20 -6.5 2.5 -0.6 - VGS -250㎂ 27 35 -4.5 -6.5 13.6 -4.5
KMB8D0P30Q -30 -8 2.5 -1.0 -3.0 VGS -250㎂ 15 20 -10 -8 33.6 -10
KMB010P30QA -30 -10 2 -1.3 -2.5 VGS -250㎂ 12 20 -10 -10 44.6 -10
KMB014P30QA -30 -14 2.5 -1.4 -2.6 VGS -250㎂ 8.5 10 -10 -12 65.5 -10
KMB6D0DN35QA
G1
S1
D1 D1
G2
S2
D2 D2
35 6 2 1.0 3.0 VGS 250㎂ 24 28 10 6 7 10
KMB7D0DN40Q 40 7 2 1.0 2.5 VGS 250㎂ 20 25 10 8.2 18.2 10
KMB7D0DN40QA 40 7 2 1.0 2.5 VGS 250㎂ 20 25 10 6 18.2 10
KMB4D8DN55Q 55 4.8 2 1.0 2.5 VGS 250㎂ 38 50 10 4.5 12.95 10
KMB4D5DN60QA 60 4.5 2 1.0 3.0 VGS 250㎂ 46 56 10 4.5 85 10
KMA5D8DP20Q
G1
S1
G2